On page 1, line 22, of the Introduced bill, delete "one-quarter mile" and insert "one thousand foot" On page 1, line 26, of the Introduced bill, delete "one-quarter mile" and insert "one thousand feet" On page 2, line 3, of the Introduced bill, after "feet" delete "one-quarter" On page 2, line 3, of the Introduced bill, delete "mile" and insert "one thousand feet"